



**Bid Tabulation
N. LaSalle St. Sewer Separation,
E. New York St. to Spring St.
Bid 17-37**

Route N. LaSalle St., New York St to Spring St.
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 8/9 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Piano, IL 60545		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Martam Constructon, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. 315 S. Stewart Ave Addison, IL 60101		Geneva Construction Co. P.O. Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507-0998	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
2	Water Valve Box to be Abandoned	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$46.00	\$6,900.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$69.00	\$690.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00
6	Excavate and Plug Existing Storm Sewer Connection to Combined Sewer	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
7	Structure Adjustment w/ New Frame and Lid	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$710.00	\$2,840.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
8	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP CL IV	LF	172	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$79.00	\$13,588.00	\$55.00	\$9,460.00	\$69.00	\$11,868.00	\$55.00	\$9,460.00	\$240.00	\$41,280.00
9	Storm Sewer - 12" PVC SDR-26	LF	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00
10	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP CL IV	LF	6	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$59.00	\$354.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$245.00	\$1,470.00
11	Storm Sewer - 16" CL52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	35	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$124.00	\$4,340.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$142.00	\$4,970.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$305.00	\$10,675.00
12	Storm Inlet, Ty A, 2' dia.	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00
13	Storm Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$5,980.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,580.00	\$14,320.00
14	Storm Catch Basin, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00
15	Storm Manhole - Type A, 4' dia.	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00
15	Manhole Removal	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$976.00	\$976.00
16	Structure Tap, 12"	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
18	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00
19	Water Main Disconnect 1	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
20	Water Main Disconnect 2	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class 52, with V-bio Polywrap, 6"	LF	60	85	\$5,100.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$288.00	\$17,280.00
22	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00
23	Class D Patching, 4" Binder	SY	400	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00
24	Class D Patching, 12" Binder (W. NEW YORK & SPRING ST)	SY	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
25	Carriage Sidewalk, 5"	SF	875	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.50	\$10,937.50	\$7.00	\$6,125.00	\$9.27	\$8,111.25	\$10.00	\$8,750.00
26	HMA Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SY	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$22.00	\$1,540.00
27	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GAL	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
28	Level Binder (Machine Method)	TON	285	\$100.00	\$28,500.00	\$85.00	\$24,225.00	\$90.00	\$25,650.00	\$95.00	\$27,075.00	\$120.00	\$34,200.00	\$94.00	\$26,790.00
29	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	160	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$96.00	\$15,360.00
30	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	55	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$74.00	\$4,070.00	\$83.00	\$4,565.00	\$72.00	\$3,960.00	\$74.16	\$4,078.80	\$110.00	\$6,050.00
31	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 4"	SY	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
32	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	965	\$40.00	\$38,600.00	\$35.00	\$33,775.00	\$37.25	\$35,946.25	\$28.00	\$27,020.00	\$30.90	\$29,818.50	\$42.00	\$40,530.00
33	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,425	\$9.00	\$12,825.00	\$8.00	\$11,400.00	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$7.00	\$9,975.00	\$10.30	\$14,677.50	\$9.00	\$12,825.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	70	\$27.00	\$1,890.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$36.05	\$2,523.50	\$26.00	\$1,820.00
35	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.09	\$618.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.15	\$1,545.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$20.60	\$824.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
38	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	320	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$58.75	\$18,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.45	\$4,944.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00
39	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
41	Inlet Protection	EACH	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
42	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$455.00	\$455.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
43	Temporary Staging	CY	120	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00
44	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	550	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$60.00	\$33,000.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00
45	Special Waste Disposal	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$127.00	\$6,350.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =					\$327,785.00		\$342,298.00		\$343,222.75		\$344,763.00		\$346,025.55		\$396,461.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							4.43%		4.71%		5.18%		5.56%		20.95%